

Contact: Public Relations San Francisco Symphony (415) 503-5474 publicrelations@sfsymphony.org sfsymphony.org/press

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE / APRIL 15, 2019



(High resolution images of Mariachi Vargas are available for download from the San Francisco Symphony's <u>Online Photo Library</u>. Photo credit: Ricardo Arreola)

# MARIACHI VARGAS TO PERFORM AT DAVIES SYMPHONY HALL, MAY 5, 2019

### "World's Best Mariachi" makes Davies Symphony Hall debut on Cinco de Mayo

**SAN FRANCISCO**, **CA**—Internationally acclaimed folk ensemble Mariachi Vargas makes its Davies Symphony Hall debut in celebration of Cinco de Mayo on Sunday, May 5. Founded in the small city of Tecalitlán, Mexico in 1897 by Gaspar Vargas, Mariachi Vargas has thrived for five generations, spurring national pride for what is now recognized as Mexico's classic sound, including the title of "World's Best Mariachi" since the 1950s. Mariachi Vargas has more than doubled the number of musicians since the ensemble's first generation, reflecting the group's evolution since its inception over 100 years ago. Currently under the direction of Carlos Martinez, the fifth generation Mariachi Vargas comprises two harps, one vihuela, one guitar, one guitarron, two trumpets, and six violins, bringing a new sound while still staying true to its traditional roots. Since 1937, Mariachi Vargas has appeared in over 200 films and produced more than 50 recordings, including an appearance on Linda Ronstadt's 1987 Grammy Award-winning album "Canciones de mi Padre," which helped expose the group to international audiences. On May 5, Mariachi Vargas presents a mix of top hits and standard repertoire, including traditional sones, classical works, and popurris.

Click here to watch a short video that gives a glimpse into the spirit and tradition of Mariachi Vargas.

#### Calendar editors, please note:

All concerts take place at Davies Symphony Hall, 201 Van Ness Avenue in San Francisco.

**Tickets** are available at <u>sfsymphony.org</u>, by phone at 415-864-6000, and at the Davies Symphony Hall Box Office, on Grove Street between Van Ness Avenue and Franklin Street in San Francisco.

**Pre-Order Food and Drinks:** Concertgoers may pre-order food and beverages by calling 415-252-1937 or emailing Global Gourmet Catering staff at <u>davieshallpreorder@ggcatering.com</u> before the performance to place an order.

## **CINCO DE MAYO with MARIACHI VARGAS**

Sunday, May 5, 2019 at 7:30 pm

#### Mariachi Vargas

Program to be announced from the stage.

Note: The San Francisco Symphony does not appear in this performance.

#### Tickets: \$29-\$109

Connect with the San Francisco Symphony on Facebook, Twitter, YouTube, Tumblr, and Instagram and Soundcloud:



The San Francisco Symphony receives support from over 10,000 individual donors and 150 partner institutions.

Emirates is the Official Airline of the San Francisco Symphony.

Franklin Templeton Investments and Fiduciary Trust International are Season Sponsors of the San Francisco Symphony.

San Francisco Chronicle / SFGATE.com is the Official Media Partner of the San Francisco Symphony.

The San Francisco Symphony's Official Radio Partner is KDFC, The Bay Area's Radio Home for Classical Music and the Arts

- SFS -